

# Extended BOM

1— 6767	715 Standard Base	WO			
2	418	PB green llum flush	M	1	GE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	420	PB knob black 2-position	M	2	GE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	422	PB: stan, black, ext	M	1	GE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	423	PB: mush., red, turn release	M	2	GE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	427	PB: label estop	M	1	GE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	437	PB: ENCLOSURE HOLE PLUG	M	1	GE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	444	POT MOUSER KNOB 1-10	M	4	MOUSE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	584	WM 4" WIRE TIES	S	5	MOUSE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	585	WM 8" WIRE TIES	S	5	MOUSE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	639	Take Ups	M	2	CNC <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	642	6301 Bearing Block	M	2	CNC <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	645	6301-2RS Bearing	M	2	BLBEARI <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	646	1/2 ODx 17 1/4 Aluminum Shaft	P	1	CNC <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	648	12LF050 Timing Pulley	M	1	BLBEARI <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	658	6304-2RS Bearing	M	2	BLBEARI <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	659	Idler Roller Shaft	P	1	CNC <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	664	915 10" Drive Top	M	1	CNC <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	668	40" Vacuum Table Top	L	1	CNC <input type="checkbox"/>
2	679	36" Vacuum Channel	M	1	CHE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	693	20 mm Shaft Collar	M	2	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	700	Shaft Hangar	M	2	CNC <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	701	1/2 ODx 22 3/4 Stainless Shaft	P	1	SP <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	711	1/4-20 x 1/4 Set Screw	S	2	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	712	1/4-20 x 1/2 Flat Head Cap.	S	4	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	713	1/4-20 x 2 Socket Set Screw	S	2	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	714	10-32 x 1/2 Flat Head Cap	S	12	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	716	10-32 x 1/2 BHCS	S	6	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	718	10-32 x 3/4 Al. Thumbscrews	S	8	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	720	10-32 Hex Kept Nuts	S	8	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	811	Pinch Zone	M	2	HCS <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	813	Electrical Shock Warning	M	2	HCS <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	814	Hot Surface	M	1	HCS <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	815	Disconnect Before Service	M	2	HCS <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	818	4-40x 1/4 SHSS	S	8	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	820	1/4-20x3/4 Socket Head Cap Screw	S	4	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	821	10-32x1/4 Buttonhead Cap Scrw.	S	4	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	822	8-32 x 1/2 Button Head Cap Scrw.	S	30	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	824	1/4-20x3/4 HHCS	S	10	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	825	1/4-20x1/2 Button Head Cap Scrw.	S	2	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	826	1/8x1 1/2 Dowel Pin	S	8	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	827	1/4-20x2 1/4 Hex Head Cap Scrw.	S	4	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	831	1/4 Flat Washers	S	8	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	833	1/4-20 Hex Nuts	S	14	50000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

# Extended BOM

2	867	10-32 x 1/2 Plastic Thumbscrew	S	2	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	876	4-40 x 1/2 BHCS	S	16	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	900	Cable Clamp	M	2	CHE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	969	Motor Mount	M	1	CHE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	970	RSI Label	M	1	EMPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	974	4-40 x 1/2 Flathead	S	4	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1042	7/8 Plug Button	S	1	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1110	.5 NPT Locknut	M	1	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1121	NO QC CB	M	5	GE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1122	NC QC CB	M	2	GE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1187	LT QC CB / P9PDFN0	M	1	GE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1217	Right Angle	M	1	ELECT	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1220	Fire Extinguisher	M	1	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1221	CPU Holder	N	1	GLOB	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1222	Lock Washer #8 Int	S	7	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1228	PCB Adhesive Posts .5"	M	6	MOUSE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1241	15LF050 Pulley 3/4 Bore	M	1	BLBEARI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1243	1/4-20 Handle	M	4	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1315	PB 22mm Wht flush	M	1	GE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1365	Base On/Off Label	M	1	EMPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1366	Base Push Button Labels	M	1	EMPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1367	Base Speed Controls	M	1	EMPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1683	Base v3 PB PCB	M	1	CAPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1685	GE 24V LED Green	M	1	AXIS	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1696	Jam detector Bv3	WO-M	1		<input type="checkbox"/>	
3	584	WM 4" WIRE TIES	S	1	MOUS	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	702	Strap Holder	M	1	CNC	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	718	10-32 x 3/4 Al. Thumbscrews	S	1	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	821	10-32x1/4 Buttonhead Cap Scrw.	S	1	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1498	Bracket	M	1	VJET	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1886	915v3 Jam Detector Cabling	M	1	Glynn	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1960	SS 6-32x1 SHCS	S	2	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	2053	6/32 kept nut	S	2	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1697	Table motor Bv3 180VDC	WO	1		<input type="checkbox"/>	
3	542	SP CPC1 pin 18-16 awg	S	2	SAGE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1267	Wire Labels 40430	ANA	0	SAGE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1761	CPC1 7c RS Plug	M	1	SAGE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1762	CPC1 13mm cable clamp	M	1	SAGE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1763	CPC1 Ground pin 18-16	S	1	SAGE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1825	Motor 1/4HP 180VDC 1:5	M	1	ELECT	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1700	Base V3 int wiring	M	1	Glynn	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1709	KBIC 240	M	2	G&G	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1711	Power Filter KBRF-200A	M	1	G&G	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1715	Circuit Break TA45 10A	M	1	SAGE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	

# Extended BOM

2	1716	Resistor KBIC-240 1/6 - 1/4HP	M	2	G&G	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1773	Certified Cabinet Assembly	M	1	CHE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1788	915v3 Stop Jumper w/ Chain	WO-M	4	RSI	<input type="checkbox"/>	
3	1499	DB15 Locking hood	M	1	MOUS	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1706	Stop Jumper Bv3	M	1	AXIS	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	2123	Jack Chain	S	0.6	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1798	Feeder Label	M	1	EMPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1799	Conveyor Power Label	M	1	EMPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1801	Base Connector	M	1	EMPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1834	Base v3 Power PCB v1 COMP 240	WO-M	1		<input type="checkbox"/>	
3	410	FUSE 2 AMP FAST 5x25	S	2	ALLIED	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1233	Fuse 1A Fast 5x25	S	3	ALLIED	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1679	15W 24VDC PCB Power Supply	M	1	ASTR	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1682	Base v3 power PCB	M	1	AXIS	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1707	Dold 5602 Relay 4NO 2 NC	M	2	Alt	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1717	Fuse 4A slow 5x20	S	2	ALLIED	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1904	Fuse 5x25mm 2A Slow	S	8	ALLIED	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	2085	Crazy Glue	S	0	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1835	Base v3 Control PCB Comp	WO-M	1		<input type="checkbox"/>	
3	939	.1 Jumper	S	6	MOUS	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1096	IC Basic Stamp 2	M	1	MOUS	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1599	IO GRAYHILL 70G-IDC24NP	M	1	SAGE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1681	Base v3 control PCB	M	1	CAPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1706	Stop Jumper Bv3	M	1	AXIS	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1873	NEMA L6-15P cable plug 250V 15A	M	1	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	1985	Blower Bv3 240VAC	WO	1		<input type="checkbox"/>	
3	619	Gast R1102 Blower	M	1	GAST	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1110	.5 NPT Locknut	M	1	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1230	Wire nut blue	S	2	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1698	blower Bv3 Cabling	M	1	Glynn	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	2084	Electrical Tape 3/4"	S	0	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	2092	208-240V 50/60 Label	M	1	EMPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2033	End Cushion	L	2	WILL	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2034	Spacer Cushion	L	2	WILL	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2048	2" Ribbon cable holder	M	5	ALLIED	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2049	4/40 Kept Nut	S	12	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2052	8/32 kept nut	S	5	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2089	915v3 Component Labels	M	1	EMPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2090	180VDC 1/4HP Label	M	2	EMPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2092	208-240V 50/60 Label	M	2	EMPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2097	Base 915v3 User Manual	M	1	RSI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2098	Base 915v3 Service Manual	M	1	RSI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2105	High Leakage current CE label	M	1	EMPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2107	General RSI Disclaimer label	M	2	EMPI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	

# Extended BOM

2	2110	Kit 915 v3 B to RSI SF v2	WO-M	1		<input type="checkbox"/>	
3	939	.1 Jumper	S	1	MOUS	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1931	AP 915v3 B to RSI SF v2	M	1	Glynn	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	2109	Appendix 915 Bv3 to RSI SFv2	M	1	RSI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2122	Kit AP 915v3 B to PSPPro v2	WO-M	1		<input type="checkbox"/>	
3	1651	AP 915v3 B to PSPPro v2	WO-M	1	RSI	<input type="checkbox"/>	
4	999	Cable DB 9 M/M 6ft	M	1	CapCa	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
4	1266	Wire Labels WLP 1112	ANA	0	SAGE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	2121	Appendix 915v3 B to PSPPro v2	M	1	RSI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2125	915v3 Base 240VAC Fuse Label	M	1	RSI	<input type="checkbox"/>	
2	2131	Blue Loctite	S	0	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2739	600L050 Timing Belt	M	1	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	2742	Tubing, Braided, 1" I.D.x1.375" O.D.	M	28	Mcmaste	<input type="checkbox"/>	
2	2757	Adapter, Hose, 1"NPT Male to 1" Hose M	M	1	IPT	<input type="checkbox"/>	
2	2762	Small Base Package	L	1	WILL	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6727	Valve, Butterfly, Bronze, 1" NPT Fema N	N	1	Mcmaste	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6751	2" Belt Guide Ass'y.	N-WO	1		<input type="checkbox"/>	
3	818	4-40x 1/4 SHSS	S	2	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	1595	10-32x1 Thumbscrew	S	1	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	6719	2" Belt Guides	N	1	CNC	<input type="checkbox"/>	
3	6985	.125 X 1-3/4 Hardened Dowel Pin	S	2	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	7062	Silicone Adhesive, Black, No. 2	S	0	Mcmast	<input type="checkbox"/>	
2	6774	Brass Vacuum Relief Valve	N	1	Mcmaste	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6775	Type 302 SS Conical Spring	N	1	Mcmaste	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6785	Nylon T-Strainer 1 NPT, 80 mesh	M	1	Mcmaste	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6786	Polypropylene Pipe Fitting 1 NPT 6" lo S	S	1	Mcmaste	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6795	Elbow 90 Degree Elbow male/female 1 N	N	2	Mcmaste	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6796	Hex Nipple 1 NPT	M	3	Mcmaste	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6797	Tee 1 NPT	M	2	Mcmaste	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6798	Reducer 1 X 3/4 NPT	S	1	Mcmaste	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6799	Hose Barb 1 NPT X 1 Hose		1	Mcmaste	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6800	Side Guide Arm	M	4	CNC	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6803	Right Side Guide Upgrade	M	1	CNC	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6804	Left Side Guide Upgrade	M	1	CNC	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6806	3/4 Belt Guide	WO-M	2	CNC	<input type="checkbox"/>	
2	6807	Drive Roller	M	1	SEMA	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6808	Idler Roller	M	1	SEMA	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6809	50" Left Extrusion	L	1	PREC	<input type="checkbox"/>	
2	6810	50" Right Extrusion	L	1	PREC	<input type="checkbox"/>	
2	6814	Strap, 21 inch	N	2	CNC	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
2	6816	Pick Wheel Assembly	WO.N	1		<input type="checkbox"/>	
3	1484	# 1/4 Split Washer	S	1	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	6787	Swing Arm	S	1	CNC	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
3	6788	Swing Arm Clamp	S	1	CNC	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	

# Extended BOM

3	—————	6789	Pick Wheel 2 Inch, Grooved	S	1	CNC	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	_____
3	—————	6790	ABEC Bearing R4 1/4 I/D	S	1	Mcmast	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	_____
3	—————	6791	Compression Spring .020 Wire X 1.75	S	1	Mcmast	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	_____
3	—————	6792	O-RING 1-3/4 x 2 AS Size 224	S	1	Mcmast	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	_____
3	—————	6793	Knob 1/4-20 X .75 Steel Rim	S	1	Mcmast	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	_____
3	—————	6801	Shoulder Screw 1/4-20 x 5/16 x 1/4	S	1	Mcmast	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	_____
3	—————	6812	Thumbscrew, 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 Rosette H	S	1	Mcmast	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	_____
3	—————	6845	1/4-20 X 3/4 Flat Head Socket Cap Sc	S	1	50000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	_____
3	—————	6988	5/16 X .029 Wire Spring, Compression	S	1	Mcmast	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	_____
2	———	6857	Dual Purpose Clamp 1/2	N	2	CNC	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	_____
2	———	8305	2" x 109 5/8 Perforated belt (red)	M	1	BLT	<input type="checkbox"/>	_____
2	———	8306	3/4" x 109 Non Perf (red)	M	2	BLT	<input type="checkbox"/>	_____